
Safeguarding: our 

responsibilities and 

WEA contacts 

 
The WEA is committed to providing a welcoming environment where everyone 

is respected, valued, and can feel safe and secure. All learners, staff and 

volunteers are responsible for creating an environment that promotes wellbeing 

and ensures personal safety. This includes having procedures in place to 

support anyone at risk of being radicalized (the Prevent Duty). 

If you are a student and have a concern about yourself or another person, 

please contact your tutor or one of the Safeguarding Designates listed 

below. 

Any other person (e.g. member of staff, volunteer, tutor) with a 

safeguarding concern, please contact one of the Safeguarding Designates 

listed below. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 ENGLAND: Safeguarding Designates 
 



 
For learners currently enrolled on to a WEA course 

 
Contact 

 
Role 

 
Telephone 

 
Email 

 
Mike Ray 
 
Joy Hewson 
 
Maria Edrovska 
 
Adam Bracher 
 
Jenny Blackwell  
 
Anita Gardner   
 
Katie Easey 
 
                               

 
Course Manager 
 
Course Management Team Leader 
 
Course Management Team Leader 
 
Tutor Team Leader 
 
Tutor Team Leader 
 
Tutor Team Leader 
 
Head of Learning Delivery 
 

 
07985107527 
 
07776 449269 
 
07350422534 
 
07919144217 
 
07919064741 
 
07920501197 
 
07850443200 
 

 
m.ray@wea.ac.uk  
 
jhewson@wea.ac.uk  
 
medrovska@wea.ac.uk  
 
abracher@wea.ac.uk  
 
jblackwell@wea.ac.uk   
 
agardner@wea.ac.uk   
 
keasey@wea.ac.uk  

Charli Tacey 
 
 
Alex Jeffries 
 
 
Amanda Fordham 
 
 
Karen Pates 
 
Rochelle Robshaw  
 
 

Quality Improvement and Assurance 
Leader 
 
Quality Improvement and Assurance 
Leader 
 
Quality Improvement and Assurance 
Leader 
 
Quality Assurance Manager   
 
Curriculum Lead: Community 
Learning 
                                         

07825723918 
 
 
07340289092 
 
 
07442841613 
 
 
07554975149 
 
07827252349 

ctacey@wea.ac.uk  
 
 
ajeffries@wea.ac.uk  
 
 
afordham@wea.ac.uk  
 
 
kpates@wea.ac.uk   
 
rrobshaw@wea.ac.uk  
 
 

For learners enrolling and before starting a WEA course 

 
Cassandra Webb 
 
 
Clair Hanson 
 
 
Sally Ridealgh 
 
 
Lorraine Noble 
 
 
Katie Hall 
 
 
Beth Exley 
 
 

 
Head of Learner Attraction and  
Experience 
 
Learner Enrolment and Onboarding 
Manager 
 
Learner Enrolment and Onboarding 
Team Leader 
 
Learner Enrolment and Onboarding 
Team Leader 
 
Learning Support and Progression 
Team Leader 
 
Pastoral Hardship Advisor                   
 
 

 
07557089610 
 
 
07768237169 
 
 
07919144232 
 
 
07713624143 
 
 
07483247826 
 
 
07350421941 

 
cwebb@wea.ac.uk  
 
 
chanson@wea.ac.uk  
 
 
sridealgh@wea.ac.uk 
 
 
lnoble@wea.ac.uk 
 
  
khall@wea.ac.uk  
 
 
bexley@wea.ac.uk 
 
 
 

 
Liz Andrew- Turner 
 
Zeenat Elaheebux 

 
National Safeguarding Manager 
Leads 

 
07825922504 

 
07584339586 

 
landrew-turner@wea.ac.uk   
 
zelaheebux@wea.ac.uk  
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Preeya Searle 

 

 
Director of Curriculum, Quality and 
Safeguarding (and out of hours 
contact) 

 
07769283923 

 
psearle@wea.ac.uk   

 

WEA SCOTLAND: Safeguarding Designates 
 

For learners enrolling and currently on WEA courses based in Scotland 

 
Contact 

 
Role 

 
Telephone 

 
Email 

 
Craig Brown                

 
Course Project Manager 
Team Leader 

 
0141 221 0003 

 
c.brown@wea.ac.uk 

 
Emma Mc Ewan 

 
Course Project Manager                                                           

 
07812240485 

 
emma.mcewan@wea.ac.uk 

Ray McCowan  WEA Director for Scotland 0131 226 3456 
07842363145 

r.mccowan@wea.ac.uk 

 

 
The WEA Safeguarding policy can be found in our policies section on the WEA website: 
https://www.wea.org.uk/resources/policy-docs 

 

 

 
The WEA is a charity registered in England and Wales (no. 
1112775) and in Scotland (no. SC039239). 
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